

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee. FL 32399-2400 Ron DeSantis Governor

Jeanette Nuñez Lt. Governor

Shawn Hamilton Secretary

January 11, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. Clean Waterways Act Rulemaking Workshop NWFWMD Meeting Agenda

Overview of the proposed revisions to NWFWMD Applicant's Handbook Volume II associated with proposed draft rule under Chapter 62-330, F.A.C., and within Applicant's Handbook Volume I. This Workshop is established to provide public input to DEP and Florida's water management districts (WMDs) related to rule development updating stormwater design and operation regulations under Part IV, Chapter 373, Florida Statutes. These rule updates will utilize the latest scientific information, as directed by Florida's Clean Waterways Act, specifically Section 5, Chapter 2020-150, Laws of Florida.

The Workshop meetings are open to the public. The DEP is hosting this public meeting via webinar and in person at 2600 Blair Stone Road, Room 609, Tallahassee, FL 32399. Interested parties should register for the webinar at the following link:

Link to Webinar Registration

- 1. Call to Order, Purpose, and Announcement of Public Meeting
- 2. Review of available Rule Language Changes
- 3. Comments from the Public
- 4. Closing Remarks

Additional Information

- Clean Waterways Rulemaking Workshop website
- Rule development information website
- Draft language for rule will be available on the Clean Waterways Rulemaking Workshop website within 7 days before the workshop.
- Comments and relevant materials will continue to be accepted throughout the rulemaking process. Please send them as follows:

• Email: Stormwater2020@FloridaDEP.gov

• U.S. mail: Stormwater 2020 Rule Development

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Rd, MS 3595 Tallahassee, Florida 32399